503066210 11/18/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3112813

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name		Execution Date	
David Allen Sisk					01/13/2014	
Roel Almendarez					01/10/2014	
Cody James Lee					01/10/2014	
	ΔΤΑ					
Name:	WELLA	AWAR	RE HOLDINGS, INC.			
Street Address:	2330 N	I LOO	P 1604 W			
Internal Address:	SUITE	SUITE 110				
City:	SAN A	SAN ANTONIO				
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	78248					
Property Type Application Number: 1454		1454	Number 6273			
Application Number.		1434	0275			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number: (877)			769-7945			
			e-mail address first; if that is un			
using a fax number, if provided; if the Phone: (512)			472-5070	il via Uz	o Wall.	
Email:		• •	⊉fr.com			
Correspondent Name: RYAN			N MCCARTHY			
Address Line 1:		FISH	& RICHARDSON P.C.			
Address Line 2:						
Address Line 4:		MINN	JEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-10)22		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			37601-0006001			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			TANYA SPARROW			
SIGNATURE:			/Tanya Sparrow/			
DATE SIGNED:			11/18/2014			
Total Attachments: 2						
source=Assignment from			-			
source=Assignment from	m Provisio	nal#pa	age2.tit			

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, DAVID ALLEN SISK of 422 Starlight Pass, San Antonio, Texas 78260, ROEL ALMENDAREZ of 14723 Kinsem, San Antonio, Texas 78248, . CODY JAMES LEE of 1100 Denae Drive, Live Oak, Texas 78233, hereby assign to: WellAware Holdings, Inc., a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at 2330 N Loop 1604 W, Suite 110, San Antonio, Texas 78248; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled MODELING POTENTIALLY HAZARDOUS SITES AND PREDICTING HAZARDOUS CONDITIONS, filed 11/25/2013, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 61/908,452, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date: 1/13 14

DAVID ALLEN SISK

Witnessed by:

Jenafes Kinard Name Name:

Date: 1/13/14

Date: _____

Assignment Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 034199 FRAME: 0497

Attorney's Docket No.: 37601-0006P01

Date: 1/10/2014

ALMENDAREZ

Witnessed by:

Kinard) en uiter Name: 📐

Name: _____

Date: _____

Date: 1/10/14

10/2014 Date: ___

CODY JAMES LEE

Witnessed by:

Name: Jennifer Kinord Name: _____

Date: 1/10/14

Date: _____

15014227.doc

Assignment Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 034199 FRAME: 0498